
I
,

3

4

;)

6

n

B

9

l0
tl
t2

l3

t4

RDSOLUTION OF TIIE TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLATIVE COI]NCIL
(Accepting $100,000 in Federal Funding for Gila River Adjudicarion Program,
and Authorizing Related Modification to P.L 93-638 Contract and Amendment

to Subcontract)

RESOLUTION N0. 95-37r

wHf,REAs, by Resolution 9l-364, the Tohono 0'odham Legislarive council

authorized the execution ofa P.L. 93-618 contract (the "c,ontract")

to conducr the Gila River Adjudicarion program (formerly known

as the chui chu water Inventory study) and further authorized the

execution of a subcontract (the "subcontracl") with Natural

Resources consulting Engineers ("NRCE") to carry out the program;

and

VHEREAS, the contracl has since been entered into (contract No.

CTH54T6f0b) and, pursuanr b aurhorizarion

Council in Resolurions 92-271and 93-0?2. has

reflect the award of additional funding and an

scope of work; and

wH[R[As, the subcontract and authorized amendments thereto have been

entered into with NRCE; and

VHEREAS, in september 1994, the Narion was informed that the Bureau of

l5

l6
t7

IB

l9

20

2l
22

of the Legislative

been modified ro

expansion in the

23

24

25

26

27

28



I
,

3

4

;t

6

B

9

l0
tl
l2

l3
t4

RESOTUTT0N N0. 95-37r
(Accepting $100,000 in l'ederal Funding for Gila River Adjudication Program, and
Authorizing Related Modificarion to P.L. 93{38 contracr and Amendmenr ro
Subcontract)

Page 2 of 5

Indian Affairs ("BH',) had idenrified $150,000 for a supplemenral

award under the Contrac[ and

WHEREAS, by Resolurion 94-118, the Legislarive councir accepred this award

and authorized an amendment to the contracl and Amendm€nt No.

3 to the Subcontract to reflect such award: and

VHEREAS' the Bla's norice of additional $1s0,000 in funds was subsequenrly

determined to have been inaccurate; and

VHEREAS, in June 1995 the Narion received notice from rhe BIA that it has

identified an addirionar $100,000 in federar funding for rhe contracr

(copy of nolice attached); and

WHEREAS' the water Resources committee recommends acceptanc€ by the

Legislative council of the additionar funding award for the conrract

and the negotiation of a modification to incorporate such funding

for expenditure under the Contract through March 31, 1992, and

further recommends approval of Amendment No. 4 to the NRCf,

Gntract to reflect the correct amount of the supplemental award.

l5
l6
t7

IB

t9

20

2L

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



I
2

3

4

)

6

B

I
l0
tl
t2

l3

L4

t5

l6

RES0IUTION N0. 95-37r
(Accepting $100,000 in l'ederal Funding for Gila River Adjudicarion Program, and
Authorizing Related Modificarion to P.L. 93-638 contract and Amendmenr ro
Subcontract)

Page 3 of 5

NOU THERf,FORE, BE IT RES0LYED rhar

The Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby acceprs

$100,000 in supplemental funding for the p.t. 9l-63S

Contract on the Gila River Adjudication program.

The Chairman of rhe Nation is authorized ro negotiate and

execute (a) a Contract modification which incorporates the

supplemental funding for expenditure through March 31,

1997, and (b) Amendment No. 4 to the NR(D Subconrracr,

in the form attached hereto, which incorporates the correct

amount of supplemental funding.

The Chairman of the Nation is further authorized to cxecute

such other modifications to the C.ontract and Subcontract as

may be appropriate, provided that any such

modifications shall not change the amount of funding or the

seope of work without prior approval of rhe Legislative

Council.

L7

IB

l9
20

2I

22

23

24

25

26

27

2B



I
,

3

4

;)

6

n

B

9

lo
ll
t2

l3

RESOLUTION NO. 95$77
(Accepting $100,000 in Pederal Funding for Gila River Adjudiearion Program, and
authorizing Related Modification to P.L. 93-638 contracr and Amendmenr ro
Subcontract)

Page 4 of 5

t4

l5

t6

L7

IB

t9

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'0dham c.ouncil on the
0BTH. day of AUGUST, 1995 at a meering at which a quomm was present with
a vote of 1.457.0 F0R; JL AGAINST; & NOT Y0TING; and 4f9.0 [0?] ABSf,NT,
pursuant to the powers vested in the C,ouncil by section !CI of Article vI and
section 2 of Article xvII of the constitution of the Tohono 0,Odham Narion,
adopted by the Tohono 0'0dham Narion on January lB, 19B6; and approved by
the Acting Deputy Assisrant secrerary - Indian affairs (Operations) on March d,
1986, pursuanr ro Secrion 16 of the Act of June U, f9J4 (48 Srau 984).

, q' day ot 4^"* , w_

Frances Antone, 
^ 

Legislative Secretary
/4fl4ry or 0,,;fn* . tg

20

2L

,,

23

24

25

26

2?

28

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,DGISI,ATNry COTJNCIT

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

%



I
,

3

4

;)

6

7

B

9

to

ll
l2

l3

Rf,SOruTI0N N0. 95-37r
(Accepting $100,000 in Federal Funding for Gila River Adjudicarion Program, and
Authorizing Related Modification ro P.[. 93-538 contracr and Amendmenr to
Subcontract)

Page 5 of 5

said Resolution was submitted for approval to the oflice of the chairman of the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on the /S- day of //-,lorl'
1935-at /0,f 9 o'clock, J_.NL., pursuanr !o rhe proiisions of S"rtion S of
Article vII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or
upon his failure ro either approve or disapprove it within 4g hours of submittal.

O'ODHAM I.NGISIATN/E COTJNCIT

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

TOHONO

rr-i

l4
l5
l6

r7

IB

L9

rYI APPROVEI)

[ ] DTSAPPR0YED

onrt, Fba^vd | "/ ,tg

* ,/..3r "o'.l*k, f .m.

EDWARD D. MANUEL Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Lcgislative Secretary on the /bfr-d^y oI
, 19_45_, at ?.'cl o'ciock, ' .ltr.

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

28

Frances Antone, Iegislative Secretary



ACTION:

MOVED:

DATE:

RESOLI]TIONNO. 95-37I
ACCEPTING $TOO,OOO IN FEDERAL FUNDING FOR GILA RIVER ADJTJDICATION PR@RAM, AND
AUTHORIANG RELATED MODIFICATION TO P.L. 93{38 CONTRACT AND AMENDMENT TO
SUBCONTRACT

COUNCILWOMAN MARY ANN ANTOM

AUGUST 08. 1995

SECOND: COLINCILWOMAN RITA MARTINEZ

DISTruCT LF4ISLATIVE
XEPRFSENTATIVES

,OF
VOTES non AG NST

M)T
VOTING AESENT

SIF OIDAK I. MARY ANN ANTONB

160.0 (Ncuic Migu.D
2. NITA MARTINEZ

(Mrxio. Nonir)

80.0

80.0

x

x

x

sf,'r I s l. tosEPIr T.,oaQtrIN
314.0 (Alca W. c.ttir, ,r.)

2. LUCILLE ENCINAS
(Cyn6ir C'hico)

t57 .O

157.O

x

x
SCIII]K TOAK I. KENNETH 

'. 
ANTONE

1i7.0 ( )
2. MARY JANE 

'UAN.M@RE( )

58.5

58.5

x

x

SANXAVIER, I. DENNIS RAMON

142.0 ( )
2. ToNY BI'RRELL

( )

7t.o

7t.o

x

x
BABOQUIYARI I. EDWARD KISTO

ZS7.O ( Ideh Stlnlcy)
2. FRANCES MIGUEL

(rcnDcrh Chico, Sr.)

t28.5

t28.5

x

x x

GU ACHI I. ALD( J. RAMON

It7.O (Meriro Iohoroa)
2. WILLARD ANNA

O.oui! ,ohnaon)

93.5

93.5

x

X

PISINEMO l. ,oHNsoN ,osE
135.0 Eo.cl€!tr Arlo*)

2. BARSARA SALVTCIO
()

67 .5

67 .5

x

x

x

SANLUCY I. ALBERT MANUEL, JT.

105.0 ( )
2. 

'OHN 
R.ENO

(M!ry Hoftrun)

52.5

52.5

x

x
GU VO I. MICHAEL FT,oR.ES

134.0 ( )
2. FEIN SAITCIDO

O.rry Mo rt|l)

67 .0

67.O

x

x

x

IIICKMAN I. LLOYD FNANCISCO

142.0 ( )
2. ALE( JOSE

)

7l.o

7t.o

x

x

CHTJKUT KI]K I. KENNETH WILLTAMS

183.0 ( )
2. DAVID CARCIA

(M.rvin Tboo.. )

91.5

91.5

x

x

TOTAL I,E76.0 L,457.0 -G -G
4r9.0
t07l


